Main applications
For pumping and venting of
HV systems
(For large gas flows we recommend
series 24)
Ordering information
Valve with manual actuator
removable handwheel
DN Ordering numbers
Angle valve Inline valve
mm inch aluminum stainless steel aluminum stainless steel
IS
O
-K
F
 10  ⅜ – 26420-KE01 – –
 16  ⅝ 26424-KA01 26424-KE01 26524-KA01 26524-KE01
 25  1 26428-KA01 26428-KE01 26528-KA01 26528-KE01
 40  1½ 26432-KA01 26432-KE01 26532-KA01 26532-KE01
 50  2 26434-KA01 26434-KE01 26534-KA01 26534-KE01
IS
O
-K
 63  2 ½ 26436-QA01 26436-QE01 – –
 80  3 26438-QA01 – 26538-QA01 –
 100  4 26440-QA01 26440-QE01 – –
 160  6 26444-QA01 26444-QE01 – –
IS
O
-K
F
 10  ⅜ – 26420-KE12 – –
 16  ⅝ 26424-KA12 26424-KE12 26524-KA12 26524-KE12
 25  1 26428-KA12 26428-KE12 26528-KA12 26528-KE12
 40  1½ 26432-KA12 26432-KE12 26532-KA12 26532-KE12
 50  2 26434-KA12 26434-KE12 26534-KA12 26534-KE12
Valve with pneumatic actuator
single acting with opening spring (NO)
without solenoid valve
without position indicator
IS
O
-K
F
 10  ⅜ – 26420-KE11 – –
 16  ⅝ 26424-KA11 26424-KE11 26524-KA11 26524-KE11
 25  1 26428-KA11 26428-KE11 26528-KA11 26528-KE11
 40  1½ 26432-KA11 26432-KE11 26532-KA11 26532-KE11
 50  2 26434-KA11 26434-KE11 26534-KA11 26534-KE11
IS
O
-K
 63  2 ½ 26436-QA11 26436-QE11 – –
 80  3 26438-QA11 – 26538-QA11 –
 100  4 26440-QA11 26440-QE11 – –
 160  6 26444-QA11 26444-QE11 – –
Valve with pneumatic actuator
single acting with closing spring (NC)

   DN 200 – 250 ≤ 1.6 bar
Differential pressure at opening ≤ 1 bar
Continued Ordering information
Valve with pneumatic actuator
double acting
without solenoid valve
without position indicator
DN Ordering numbers
Angle valve
mm inch aluminum stainless steel
IS
O
-K  100  4 26440-QA14 26440-QE14
 160  6 26444-QA14 26444-QE14
DN 10 – 50
with pneumatic actuator NO
DN 10 – 160
with pneumatic actuator NC